

Bio

R.L. Stine @RL_Stine Creative Inspiration, "R.L. Stine's The Haunting Hour: The Series"

R.L. Stine is the creative inspiration behind the 2013 and 2014 Daytime Emmy® Awardwinning series "R.L. Stine's The Haunting Hour: The Series" on the Hub Network. "R.L. Stine's The Haunting Hour: The Series" is executive produced by Dan Angel, Billy Brown, Harvey Kahn and Kim Arnott for Front Street Pictures in association with The Hatchery, LLC.

Stine is one of the best-selling children's authors in history. His "Goosebumps" series of books has sold over 400-million copies and is a publishing phenomenon in 32 languages around the world. The series continues into its 22nd year. Stine is also reviving his "Fear Street" book series in 2014 with a novel, "Party Games." Other popular children's books under Stine's name include "Mostly Ghostly," "The Nightmare Room" and "Rotten School." In 2012, he published a horror novel for his grown-up readers, "Red Rain."

In 2015, "The Goosebumps Movie," a family feature, will be released to theaters, starring Jack Black as R.L. Stine, produced by Sony/Columbia.

Stine resides in New York City with his wife Jane, an editor and publisher.

Press Contact: Courtney Brown, (818) 531-3671, Courtney Lee Brown@HubNetwork.com